OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

Action Required: Subject: **Approved By:** Ordinance 2019 – 2021 Capital Improvement Program for **√** Resolution Streets and Drainage Approval **Submitted By:** Bruce T. Moore Public Works Department City Manager A resolution to approve to the 2019 through 2021 Capital **SYNOPSIS** Improvements Program for Streets and Drainage Project List. **FISCAL IMPACT** The resolution allocates \$14 million from the 3/8-Cent Capital Sales and Compensating Use Tax Funds and \$42 Million from 2018 Capital Improvement Bonds for various street, drainage, sidewalk and street resurfacing projects throughout the City. RECOMMENDATION Approval of the resolution. BACKGROUND This resolution sets forth the proposed project list for the last three (3)-year spending cycle of the Ten (10)-Year Improvements Program funded by the 3/8-Cent Capital Improvement Sales and Compensating Use Tax and the proposed 2018 Capital Improvements Bonds for Street and Drainage. This final program is recommended following a series of seven (7) public meeting held in each Ward of the City.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JUNE 19, 2018 AGENDA